AA103*

Western Australian Photo Card Act 2014

Western Australian Photo Card Act 2014 Commencement Proclamation 2014

Made under the Western Australian Photo Card Act 2014 section 2(b) by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

This proclamation is the Western Australian Photo Card Act 2014 Commencement Proclamation 2014.

2. Commencement (other than sections 1 and 2)

The Western Australian Photo Card Act 2014, other than sections 1 and 2, comes into operation on 1 July 2014.

M. J. McCUSKER, Governor.

L.S.

D. C. NALDER, Minister for Transport.

Note: Under the *Western Australian Photo Card Regulations 2014* regulation 2, the provisions of those regulations come into operation on the day on which the *Western Australian Photo Card Act 2014*, other than sections 1 and 2, comes into operation.

Note: Under the *Liquor Control Amendment Regulations (No. 3) 2014* regulation 2(b), the provisions of those regulations, other than regulations 1 and 2, come into operation on the day on which the *Western Australian Photo Card Act 2014*, other than sections 1 and 2, comes into operation.